
WHO'S WHO IN POP RECORD PRODUCTION (1995)
The following is a list of PRODUCERS credited on at least one album or one single in the Top Pop 100 Charts or that has been picked in our "Next On The
Charts" section so far this year. (Please note that due to computer restraints, PRODUCERS are NOT credited on records that have more than 5 PRODUCERS
listed) This listing includes the PRODUCER'S NAME (S= # singles) (LP= # Albums) - "Record Title"- ARTIST-/ and OTHER PRODUCERS on the record.

20 Fingers(S = 3)- "Fat Boy"- Max-A-MillionV 'Mr. Personality"- Gillette-/ "Lick It"- Ftoula-/ Cyrus EstebanfS = 1)- "I'll Be Around"- Rappin' 4-Tay & The SpinnersVFranky J
Bryan Adams(S = 1)- "Have You Ever Really Loved A Woman?"-Bryan Adams-/Robert John 'Mutt' Lange Emilto EstefanfS = 2)- "Everlasting Love'-Gloria Estefan-/ Jorge Casas Lawrence Dermer "It's Too
Walter Afanasieff (S = 4)- "Always And Forever'-Luther Vandross-/ Luther Vandross "All I Want ForLate'-Gloria Estefan-/ Jorge Casas Clay Ostwald
Christmas'-Mariah Carey-/ Mariah Carey "Going In Circles'-Luther Vandross-/ "Wherever Would iMeliasa Etheridge(S= 1)- "If I Wanted To/Like The Way I Do'-Melissa EtheridgeVHugh Padgham
Be"-Dusty Springfield & Daryl Hall-/ Tom Sh Face To Face(S = 1)- "Disconnected"- Face To Face-/Thom Wilson
Matt Aitken(S = 1)- "Total Eclipse Of The Heart"-Nicki FrenchVJohn Springate Mike Stock (|_P= 1)- "Big Choice"- Face To FaceVThom Wilson
Derek Allen(S = 1)- "Let's Do It Again"- Blackgirt-/ Bruce Fairbairn(S = 2)- "Don't Tell Me What Love Can Do"- Van Halen-/ "Can't Stop Lovin' You"- Van
Terrance Argrow(S= 1)- "Hey Look Away"- Questionmark Asylum-/ Halen-/ (LP = 2)- "Get A Grip"- Aerosmith-/ "Balance"- Van Halen-/
Art & Rhythm(S = 2)- "Down 4 Whateva (From 'A Low Down Dirty Shame')"- Nuttin' Nyce-/ "Froggy Dionna Farris(S = 1)- "I Know (From 'Ready To Wear1)"-Dionne Farris-/ David Harris Milton Davis Randy
Style"- Nuttin' Nyce-/ Jackson/(LP = 1)-"Wild Seed - Wild Flower"-Dionne Farris-/ David Harris David Frank Randy Jackson
Aae Ponys(S = 1)- "Earth To Grandma"- Ass Ponys-AJohn Curley Milton Davis
Dallas Au8tin(S = 3)- "Thank You"- Boyz II MenVBoyz II Men "Freedom (From 'Panther1)"-VariousFrank Filipetti(S = 1)- "Like A River"-Carly Simon-/ Carly Simon
Artists-/ Diamond D. "Don't Take It Personal"- Monica-/ The Flaming Lips(S = 1)- "She Don't Use Jelly"-The Flaming Lips-/ Keith Cleversley
Stevie B.(S=1)- "Dream About You/Funky Melody'-Stevie B.-/ Tolga Katas Fkx>d(S=1)-"Down By The Water"-PJ. Harvey-/ PJ. Harvey John Parish
Babyfac«(S = 5)-"Take A Bow"-Madonna-/ Madonna "Can I Stay With You"-Karyn White-/ "Red Light (LP= 1)-To Bring You My Love"-PJ. Harvey-/ Polly Jean Harvey John Parish
Special"- TLCV "Water Runs Dry"- Boyz II Men-/ "Someone To Love'̂ Jon B. & Babyface-/ Keith Foreey(S = 1)- 'She's A River"- Simple Minds-/ Simple Minds
Gerald Baillergeau(S = 1)- "Tales From The Hood"- Domino-/ Victor Merritt (LP= 1)- "Good News From The Next World"- Simple Minds-/Simple Minds
Ant Bank»(S = 1)- "Pimp Of The Year"-Dru Down-/ David Foster(S= 1)- "I Can Love You Like That"- AII-4-One-/
(LP=1)- "Cocktails"- Too ShortVThe Dangerous Crew Goldie Krushadelic Pee Wee (IP = 1)-"Groove On'-Gerald Levert-/Gerald Levert Edwin Tony1 Nicholas David Foster Marc Gordon
Michael Barbiero(S= 1)- "Run-Around"- Blues Traveler-/Steve Thompson Victor Franco(S= 1)- "Promise Me"- Lil Suzy-/
(LP= 1)- "Four"- Blues Traveler-/Steve Thompson Franky J(S= 1)- "I'll Be Around"- Rappin' 4-Tay & The Spinners-/ Cyrus Esteban
Jorge Barcala(S= 1)- "I'd Be Lying"-Mary KartzenVMary Karlzen Robin Frederick(S= 1)- "Whoomp! (There It Went)"-Tag Team, Mickey, Minnie & GoofyVMichael Becker
Jamee Barton(S= 1)- "Bridge"- QueensrycheVQueensryche Fre«hline(S= 1)- "Run Away"- Real McCoy-/ The Berman Bros.
(LP = 1)- "Promised Land"- QueensrycheVQueensryche G-One(S = 1)- "Safe & Sound"-D J. Quik-/ D.J. Quik
The Basement Boys(S = 1)- "What I Need'-Crystal Waters-/ Warren G.(S= 1)- "Do You See'-Warren G.-/
The Base Mechanic»(S = 3)-"Kitty Kitty"- 68 Boyz-/ "Ftodeo"- 95 South-/ "Freak Me Baby"- Dis'N'Dat-/ Ron Q.(S= 1)- "Where I Wanna Be Boys"- missjones-/
B«ck(S=1)- "Whoomp! (There It Went) "-Tag Team, Mickey, Minnie & GoofyVRobin Frederick Joey Qardner(S= 1)- "Move It Like This"- K7-/ K7
(LP= 1)- "You Gotta Love Thaf-Neal McCoy-/ Don G«hman(S = 1)- "Let Her Cry"- Hootie & The Blowfish-/
Michael Becker(S= 1)-"Whoomp! (There It Went)"-Tag Team, Mickey, Minnie & GoofyVR. Frederick General Public(S= 1)- "Rainy Days'- General PublicVJerry Harrison
Michael Beinhorn(S= 1)- "Walk On Water"- Aerosmith-/ Glimmer Twin*(S = 2)- "You Got Me Rocking"- Rolling Stones-/ Don Was "I Go Wild"- Rolling Stones-
Jonas 'Joker' Berggren(S = 1)- "I Saw You Dancing"- Yaki-Da-/ /Don Was
The Berman Broa.(S= 1)- "Run Away"- Real McCoyVFreshline Lou Gramm(S= 1)- "Until The End Of Time"- Foreigner-/Mick Jones Mike Stone
Nuno Bettencourt(S= 1)- "Hip Today"- Extreme-/ Bob St. John Green Day(S= 1)- "When I Come Around'- Green DayVRob Cavallo
(LP= 1)- "Waiting For The Punchline"- Extreme-/ Bob St. John Roger Greenawalt(S= 1)- "You Suck"-The Murmurs-/
Jo Bogaert(S= 1)- "Move It (To The Rhythm)"- Technotronic-/ Patrick DeMeyer The Qrid(S = 1)- "Your Loving Arms'-Billie Ray Martin-/ Billy Ray Martin
Jon Bon Jovi(S= 1)- "This Ain't A Love Song"- Bon JoviVPeter Collins Richie Sambora Reggie Griffin(S= 1)- "I Wanna Love Like That'-Tony Thompson-/Jon-John
Bill Bottrell(S = 1)- "Strong Enough'-Sheryl CrowVSheryl Crow Frans Hagenaars(S = 1)- "Ray Ray Rain'-Bettie Serveert-/
John Boylan(S=1)-"(You Got Me) All Shook Up"-Nelson-/ Matthew Nelson Gunnar Nelson Dave Hall(S = 2)-"If You Love Me"-Brownstone-/ "Grapevyne"-Brownstone-/
Boyz HMen(S=1)- "Thank You'- Boyz II Men-/ Dallas Austin David Harris(S=1)- "I Know (From 'Ready To Weary-Dionne FarrisVDionne Farris Milton Davis Randy
Tim Bran(S= 1)- "Come Back"- London Beat-/John Waddell Jackson/ (LP= 1)- "Wild Seed - Wild Flower"-Dionne FarrisVDionne Farris David Frank Randy Jackson
Tony Brown(S = 2)- "Till You Love Me"-Reba McEntire-/ Reba McEntire "The Keeper Of The Stars"-Milton Davis
Tracy Byrd-/ (LP = 2)- "Lead On"-George Strait-/George Strait "Read My Mind"-Reba McEntire-/ Rebajerry Harrison(S = 3)- "I Alone"- Live-/ Live "Lightning Crashes"- Live-/ "Rainy Days"- General Public-/
McEntire General Public
Gerry Brown(S = 1)- "The Way That You Love Me"-Vanessa Williams-/ Vanessa Williams p.j. Harvey(S = 1)- "Down By The Water"-P.J. HarveyVFIood John Parish
Stuart Brown(S = 1)- "Tour"- CapletonVDynamik Duo Juliana Hatfield(S = 1)- "Universal Heart Beat'-Juliana Hatfield-/Sean Slade Paul Q. Kolderie
Bishop Stick Burrell(S= 1)- "Emotions"- H-Town-/ Dino Conner (LP= 1)- "Only Everything'-Juliana HatfieldVSean Slade Paul Q. Kolderie Juliana Hatfield
(LP= 1)- "Beggin' After Dark"- H-Town-/ Dino Conner Heavy D.(S = 3)- "Sex Wit You"- Heavy D. & The Boyz-/D.J. Peter Rock "Candy Rain"- Soul For Real-/
John Cale(S = 1)-"O Baby"- Siouxsie & The Banshees-/ Poke Red Hot Lover Tone 'Every Little Thing I Do"-Soul For Real-/ Poke Red Hot Lover Tone
Mike Campbell(S = 2)-"You Don't Know How It Feels"-Tom Petty-/Rick Rubin Tom Petty "You Wreck (i_p = i)- "Candy Rain'- Soul For Real-/ Poke Red Hot Lover Tone
Me'-Tom PettyVRick Rubin Tom Petty Vincent Herbert(S= 1)- "I Miss You"- N II U-/
Mariah Carey(S= 1)- "All I Want For Christmas'-Mariah CareyVWalter Afanasieff James Newton Howard(S = 1)- 'Leave Virginia Alone"-Rod Stewart-/ Michael Ostin Lenny Waronker
Jorge Ca»as(S = 2)- "Everlasting Love'-Gloria EstefanVEmilio Estefan Lawrence Dermer "It's Too John Howcott(S = 1)- "I Like"- Kut Klose-/ Emanuel Officer Donald Parks
Late'-Gloria EstefanVEmilio Estefan Clay Ostwald Ashley lngram(S = 1)- 'Feel So High"- Des'ree-/
Rob CavallofS = 1)- "When I Come Around"- Green Day-/ Green Day (LP = 1)- "I Ain't Movin"- Des'ree-/ Des'ree V. Jeffrey Smith Peter Lord Moreland
Checo(S = 1)- "Baby Baby"- Corona-/ Soul Train Randy Jackson(S = 1)- "I Know (From 'Ready To Weary-Dionne Farris-/Dionne Farris David Harris Milton
Keith Cleversley(S=1)- "She Don't Use Jelly"-The Flaming Lips-/The Flaming Lips Davis/ (LP=1)- "Wild Seed - Wild Flower'-Dionne Farris-/Dionne Farris David Harris David Frank Milton
Peter Collins(S = 1)- "This Ain't A Love Song"- Bon Jovi-/ Jon Bon Jovi Richie Sambora Davis
Sean Combs(S = 4)- "Big Poppa/Warning"-The Notorious B.I.G.VChuckie Thompson Easy Mo Bee Rob Jacobs(S= 1)- "Love Will Keep Us Alive"-The Eagles-/The Eagles Elliott Scheiner Rob Jacobs
"Think Of You"- Usher-/ Chuckle Thompson "Can't You See (From 'New Jersey Drive')"- Total & The Jimmy Jam(S = 3)- "I'm Going All The Way"- Sounds Of Blackness-/ Terry Lewis "Come On"-Barry
Notorious B.I.G.-/ "I'm Goin' Down'-Mary J. Blige White-/ Terry Lewis "Next Time'-Gladys Knight-/ Terry Lewis
Dino Conner(S = 1)- "Emotions'- H-Town-/Bishop Stick Burrell Jewell(S = 1)- "Woman To Woman/Natural Born Killaz"- Jewell-/DJ Quik
(LP= 1)- "Beggin' After Dark"- H-Town-/Bishop Stick Burrell Elton John(S= 1)- "Believe'-Elton John-/Greg Penny
Crash Test Dummiee(S= 1)-The Ballad Of Peter Pumpkinhead'-Crash Test Dummies'/Tom Lord-AlgeDoug Johnson(S = 1)- "What Mattered Most"-Ty Herndon-/
Keith Crouch(S = 2)- "Baby"- Brandy-/ "Best Friend"- Brandy-/ (LP= 1)- "What Mattered Most"-Ty Herndon-/
Sheryl Crow(S= 1)- "Strong Enough'-Sheryl Crow-/ Bill Bottrell Jon-John(S= 1)- "I Wanna Love Like That'-Tony Thompson-/ Reggie Griffin
John Curley(S=1)-"Earth To Grandma"-Ass Ponys-/ Ass Ponys Mick Jones(S= 1)- "Until The End Of Time"- Foreigner-/ Lou Gramm Mike Stone
D'Maq(S= 1)- "What Can I Do"- Ice Cube-/Laylaw Brad Jonee(S= 1)- "I Kissed A GirlVJill Sobule-/ Robin Eaton
D.J. Quik(S= 1)- "Safe & Sound"-DJ. Quik-/G-One B. Jordan(S= 1)- "People Don't Believe"- Scarface & Ice CubeVUncle Eddie Mike Dean N.O. Joe
DJ Premier(S= 1)- "Supa Star"- Group Home-/ Montell Jordan(S = 1)- "This Is How We Do It'-Montell Jordan-/Oji Pierce
Terry Date(S= 1)- 'More Human Than Human"- White Zombie-/ (LP= 1)- "This Is How We Do It"-Montell JordanVOji Pierce Douglas Rasheed
(LP=1)-"Astro Creep: 2000 Songs of Lovs, Destruction"-White Zombie-/ White Zombie K 7(S= 1)-"Move It Like This"- K 7-/Joey Gardner
Milton Davis(S= 1)- "I Know (From 'Ready To Weary-Dionne Farris-/Dionne Farris David Harris Milton KRS-One(S= 1)- "Mad Izm'- Channel Live-/
Davis Randy Jackson/ (LP = 1)-"Wild Seed - Wild Flower'-Dionne Farris-/Dionne Farris David Harris (|_P = 1). 'Station Identification"- Channel Live-/ Salaam Remi
David Frank Randy Jackson Walter Kahn(S = 1)- "I Wish"- Skee-Lo-/
Simon Dawson(S = 1)- Ten Story Love Song"- Stone Roses-/ Paul Schroeder Mary Karlzen(S= 1)- "I'd Be Lying"-Mary Karlzen-/ Jorge Barcala
Patrick DeMeyer(S= 1)- "Move It (To The Rhythm)"- TechnotronicVJo Bogaert Tolga Katas(S= 1)- "Dream About You/Funky Melody'-Stevie B.VStevie B.
Mike Denneen(S = 2)- That's Just What You Are'-Aimee Mann-/ "Here & Now"- Letters To Cleo-/ R. Kelly(S= 1)- "Age Ain't Nothing But A Number"- Aaliyah-/
Lawrence Dermer(S= 1)- "Everlasting Love'-Gloria Estefan-/Emilio Estefan Jorge Casas Rod Kirkpatrick(S = 1)- "Breakdown'- Fu-Schnickens-/
Diamond D.(S = 1)- "Freedom (From 'Panther")"-Various Artists-/Dallas Austin Frankie Knuckles(S = 1)- Too Many Fish'-Frankie Knuckles & Adeva-/ Danny Madden
(LP =1)- "Coast II Coast"- Tha Alkaholiks-/E-Swift Paul Q. Kolderie(S = 2)- "Doll Parts'-Hole-/ Sean Slade 'Universal Heart Beaf-Juliana HatfieldVSean
Denny Diante(S= 1)- "My Cherie'-Sheena EastonV Slade Juliana Hatfield
Joe Diffie(S = 2)- "Pickup Man"-Joe DiffieVJohnny Slate 'So Help Me GirT-Joe DiffieVJohnny Slate (LP = 3)-"Live Through This"-Hole-/ Sean Slade "Yes"- MorphineVMark Sandman "Only Everything"-
Dobbe The Wino(S= 1)- "Dial A Jam"- Coolio & The 40 Thevz-/ Juliana HatfieldVSean Slade Juliana Hatfield
Dr. Dre(S=1)- "Keep Their Heads Ringin' (From 'Friday1)"- Dr. DreV Jon Landau(S = 2)- "Murder Incorporated'-Bruce SpringsteenVBruce Springsteen Chuck Plotkin Steve
Steve DubinfS = 1)- "I'd Rather Be Alone"- IV XampleV Van Zandt 'Secret Garden'-Bruce SpringsteenVBruce Springsteen Chuck Plotkin
Jermaine Dupri(S= 1)- "Give It 2 You"- Da Brat-/ (LP= 1)- "Greatest Hits'-Bruce SpringsteenVBruce Springsteen Chuck Plotkin Steve Van Zandt
Duran Duran(S= 1)- "White Lines'- Duran DuranV Robert John 'Mutt' Lange(S = 2)- "Have You Ever Really Loved A Woman?"-Bryan Adams-/ Bryan Adams
(LP= 1)- Thank You"- Duran Duran-/ John Jones "Whose Bed Have Your Boots Been Under'-Shania Twain-/
Dynamik Duo(S= 1)- Tour'- CapletonV Stuart Brown (|_P= 1)- The Woman In Me'-Shania Twain-/

The Eagles(S= 1)- "Love Will Keep Us Alive'-The Eagles-/ Elliott Scheiner Rob Jacobs Simon Law(S= 1)- This Time'-Chante Moore-/
Barry Ea*tmond(S = 2)- 'I Apologize'-Anita Baker-/ "(I Want To) Thank You"-Freddie Jackson-/ Rhett Lawrence(S= 1)- "My Love Is Real'-Paula Abdul-/
Easy Mo Bes(S = 3)- "Big Poppa/Warning"-Th« Notorious B.I.G.VChuckie Thompson Sean CombsLaylaw(S= 1)- "What Can I Do"- Ice Cube-/ D'Maq
Easy Mo Bee "Get Down'-Craig Mack-/ "Lifestyles Of The Rich And Shameless"- Lost Boyz-/ Gerald Levert(S = 1)- This Li'l Game We Play"- Subway-/ Edwin Tony1 Nicholas
(LP=1)- "Ready To Die"-The Notorious B.I.G.V Hi Class Prod'ns. Bluez Bruthas Lord Finesse (LP = 1)- "Groove On'-Gerald Levert-/ Edwin Tony'Nicholas David Foster Marc Gordon
Robin Eaton(S = A)- "I Kissed A GirT-Jill SobuleVBrad Jones Stewart Levine(S = 1)- "Little Bitty Pretty One'-Huey Lewis & The News-/
Derrick Edmond«on(S=1)-"Aff«ction"-Jody WatleyV JodyWatley Terry Lewis(S-3)- 'I'm Going All The Way"- Sounds Of BlacknessVJimmy Jam "Come On"-Barry
Elastica(S= 1)- "Connection'- ElasticaVMarc Waterman WhiteVJimmy Jam "Next Time'-Gladys KnightVJimmy Jam
(LP= 1)- "Elastica"- ElasticaVMarc Waterman Rob Lewis(S= 1)- "Whutcha Want"- Nine-/ (LP= 1)- "Nine Livez"- Nine-/ Tony Stoute
Emosia(S = 1)- "I Believe'- Blessed Union Of Souls-/
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Steve Lillywhite(S = 2)- "What Would You Say"-Dave Matthews Band-/ "Ants Marching"-Dave MatthewsRza(S= 1)- "Shimmy Shimmy Ya"- Ol Dirty Bastard-/
Band-/ (LP = 2)- "Under The Table & Dreaming'-Dave Matthews Band-/ "World Of Morrissey"- Morrissey-/(|_P = 1)- "Return To The 36 Chambers"- Ol Dirty Bastard-/
Stephen Lipeon(S = 1)- "No More I Love You's'-Annie Lennox-/
(LP= 1)- "Medusa"-Annie Lennox-/
Scott Litt(S = 2)- "Bang And Blame"- R.E.M.-/ R.E.M. "Strange Currencies"- R.E.M.-/ R.E.M
(LP = 2)-"lnUtero"-Nirvana-/SteveAlbini "Monster"-R.E.M.-/ R.E.M.
Live(S = 1)- "I Alone"- Live-/Jerry Harrison
Livin' Joy(S = 1)- "Dreamer"- Livin' Joy-/
Robert Livingeton(S = 1)- "Boombastic"- Shaggy-/ Shaun Pizzonia

Raphael Saadiq(S= 1)- "Ask Of You ("From 'Higher Learning')"-Raphael Saadiq-/
Richie Sambora(S = l)-"This Ain't A Love Song"- Bon Jovi-/Peter Collins Jon Bon Jovi
Elliott Scheiner(S = 1)- "Love Will Keep Us Alive"-The Eagles-/The Eagles Rob Jacobs
Paul Schroeder(S = 1)- Ten Story Love Song"- Stone Roses-/Simon Dawson
Randy Scrugge(S= 1)- "When You Say Nothing At All'-Alison Krauss & Union Station-/
(LP = 1)- "Greatest Hits 1990-1995"- Sawyer BrownVMark Miller Mac McAnally Randy Scruggs
Danny S«mbalk)(S 1)- "Never Find Someone Like You'-Keith MartinVMarti Sharron

Tom Lord-Alge(S = 1)-"The Ballad Of Peter Pumpkinhead"- Crash Test Dummies'/Crash Test DummiesMatthew Serletic(S = 2)- "Gel"- Collective Soul-/Ed Roland "December"- Collective SoulVEd Roland
Michaal Lutz(S= 1)- "Hot Or Cold"-Ted Nugent-/Ted Nugent
(LP= 1)- "Spirit Of The World"-Ted Nugent-/ Ted Nugent
Mack(S = 1)- "Fly From Heaven"- Toad The Wet Sprocket-/
Gavin Mackillop(S= 1)- "Fly From Heaven"- Toad The Wet Sprocket-/
Danny Madden(S= 1)- "Too Many Fish'-Frankie Knuckles & AdevaVFrankie Knuckles
Madonna(S=1)- "Take A Bow'- Madonna-/Babyface
Andy Marvel(S = 1)- "Shy Guy'-Diana King-/
Maes Order(S = 1)- "Freak Like Me"-Adina Howard-/
Eric McCain(S = 1)- "If It's Alright With You"- Lorenzo-/Kerth Sweat
Reba McEntire(S = 1)- "Till You Love Me"-Reba McEntire-/Tony Brown
(LP= 1)- "Read My Mind'-Reba McEntire-/Tony Brown
Brian McKnight(S= 1)- "Crazy Love'-Brian McKnight-/
Victor Merritt(S = 1)- "Tales From The Hood"- Domino-/Gerald Baillergeau
Tim Miner(S = 1)- "Missing You"-Steve PerryVSteve Perry
Mobb Do«p(S= 1)- "Shook Ones Part II"- Mobb Deep-/
(LP= 1)- "The Infamous"- Mobb Deep-/ The Abstract
David Moralee(S= 1)- "Keep Givin' Me Your Love"-Cece Peniston-/
Mark Morale«(S= 1)- "Let's Get It On"-Shabba Ranks-/Mark Rooney
Jamee Mtume(S = 1)- "If You Think You're Lonely Now'-K-Ci Hailey Of Jodeci-/
N.O. Joe(S= 1)-"People Don't Believe"- Scarface & Ice Cube-AJncle Eddie B.Jordan Mike Dean
Naughty By Nature(S= 1)- "Craziest"- Naughty By Nature-/
Matthew Nelson (S = 1)- "(You Got Me) All Shook Up"- Nelson-/John Boylan Gunnar Nelson
Gunnar Melaon(S= 1)- "(You Got Me) All Shook Up"- Nelson-AJohn Boylan Matthew Nelson
Ron Nevi«on(S= 1)- "I Live My Life For You"- Firehouse-/ (LP = 1)- "3"- Firehouse-/
Edwin 'Tony' Nicholae(S = 1)- "This U'l Game We Play"- Subway-/Gerald Levert
(LP= 1)- "Groove On"-Gerald Levert-/Gerald Levert David Foster Marc Gordon
Ted Nu(jent(S = 1)- "Hot Or Cold'-Ted Nugent-/ Michael Lutz
(LP= 1)- "Spirit Of The Wortd"-Ted Nugent-/Michael Lutz
Brendan O'Brien(S = 2)- "Unglued"- Stone Temple Pilots-/ "Sick Of Myself-Matthew Sweet-/
(LP = 2)- "VMalogy"- Pearl Jam-/ Pearl Jam " 100% Fun'-Matthew Sweet-/
Tim 0'Brien(S = 1)- "(She's Got) Skillz"- AII-4-One-/Gary St. Clair
Ric Ocaeek(S = 1)- "Buddy Holly"- Weezer-/
Emanuel Officers = 1)- "I Like"- Kut Klose-/John Howcott Donald Parks
Ol Dirty Bastard(S = 1)- "Brooklyn Zoo"- Ol Dirty Bastard-/

1)- "Collective Soul"- Collective Soul-/Ed Roland
Erick Sermon(S = 2)- "Can't Wait"- Redman-/ "Get Ufted'-Keith Murray-/
(LP = 2)- The Most Beautifullest Thing In This World'-Keith Murray-/ "Dare Iz A Darkside"- Redman-/
Reggie Noble Rockwilder
Tom Shapiro(S = 1)- "Wherever Would I Be"-Dusty Springfield & Daryl Hall-/Walter Afanasieff
Marti Sharron(S= 1)- "Never Find Someone Like You'-Keith Martin-/ Danny Scmbello
Mike Shipley (S = 1)- "How Did I Get By Without You"-John Waite-/
Shorty B.(S-1)- "Cocktales"- Too Short-/
Carly Simon(S= 1)- "Like A River"-Carry Simon-/Frank Filipetti
Simple Minde(S= 1)- "She's A River"- Simple Minds-/Keith Forsey
(LP= 1)- "Good News From The Next World"- Simple Minds-/ Keith Forsey
Sean Slad«(S = 2)- "Doll Parts'- Hoie-/Paul Q. Kolderie "Universal Heart Beaf-Juliana Hatfield-/ Paul Q.
Kolderie Juliana Hatfield
(LP = 2)- "Live Through This"- Hole-/Paul Q. Kolderie "Only Everything'-Juliana Hatfield-/ Paul Q. Kolderie
Juliana Hatfield
Johnny Slate(S = 2)- "Pickup Man"-Joe Diffie-/ JoeDiffie "So Help Me Girl"-Joe Diffie-/ Joe Diffie
Soul Asylum(S - 1)- 'Misery*- Soul AsylurnVButch Vig
Soul Train(S= 1)- "Baby Baby"- CoronaVCheco
John Springate(S = 1)- Total Eclipse Of The Heart'-Nicki French-/ Matt Aitken Mike Stock
Bruce Springeteen(S = 2)-"Murder Incorporated'-Bruce Springsteen-/ Jon Landau Chuck Plotkin Steve
Van Zandt "Secret Garden'-Bruce Springsteen-/ Jon Landau Chuck Plotkin
(LP= 1)- "Greatest Htts'-Bruce Springsteen-/ Jon Landau Chuck Plotkin Steve Van Zandt
Gary St. Clair(S = 1)- "(She's Got) Skillz"- AII-4-One-/ Tim O'Brien
Bob St. John(S= 1)- "Hip Today"- Extreme-/Nuno Bettencourt
(LP = 1)- "Waiting For The Punchline"- ExtremeVNuno Bettencourt
ton Stanley (S = 3)- Tell Me When"-The Human League-/ "Everyday Is Like Sunday"-The Pretenders-/Chris
Thomas Tell Me When"- Human League-/
Mike Stock(S = 1)- Total Eclipse Of The Heart'-Nicki French-/John Springate Matt Aitken Mike Stock
Mike 8tone(S= 1)- "Until The End Of Time"- Foreigner-/Mick Jones Lou Gramm
Stephen Street(S = 1)- "I Can't Be With You'-The Cranberries-/
Studio Ton(S= 1)- "1-Luv"- E-40 & Leviti-/
Super DJ Clark Kent(S= 1)- "Nika"- Vicious-/ Howie Tee
Keith Sweat(S = 1)- "If It's Alright With You"- Lorenzo-/ Eric McCain
(LP = 1)- "Surrender"- Kut Klose-/

Michael Oetin(S = 1)- "Leave Virginia Alone"-Rod Stewart-/James Newton Howard Lenny Waronker Howie Tee(S= 1)- "Nika'- Vicious-/Super DJ Clark Kent
Clay O«twald(S = l)- "it's Too Late'-Gloria Estefan-/Emilio Estefan Jorge Casas Clay Ostwald -
Hugh Padgham(S = 1)- "If I Wanted To/Like The Way I Do'-Melissa Etheridge-/ Melissa Etheridge
Jimmy Page(S= 1)- "Thank You'-Jimmy Page & Robert Plant-/ Robert Plant
Martin Page(S= 1)- "In The House Of Slone And Lighf-Martin Page-/
Pari«(S= 1)- "Down By The Water"-P.J. Harvey-/Flood P.J. Harvey John Parish
(LP= 1)- "To Bring You My Love"-P.J. HarveyVFIood Polly Jean Harvey John Parish
John Parieh(S = 1)- "Down By The Water"-PJ. Harvey-/Flood P.J. Harvey John Parish
(LP= 1)- To Bring You My Love"-P.J. Harvey-/Flood Polly Jean Harvey John Parish
Donald Parke(S= 1)- 'I Like"- Kut Klose-AJohn Howcott Emanuel Officer Donald Parks
Roy Pennon(S= 1)- "I Don't Mind'- Immature-/
Greg Penny (S = 1)- "Believe'-Erton John-/ Elton John
Steve Perry(S= 1)- 'Missing You'-Steve Perry-/ Tim Miner
Tom Petty(S = 2)- "You Don't Know How It Feels"-Tom Petty-/Rick Rubin
Me"-Tom PettyVRick Rubin Mike Campbell
Liz Phair(S= 1)- "Super Nova"-Liz Phair-/
Oji Pierce(S = 1)- This Is How We Do It'-Montell Jordan-/ Montell Jordan
(LP =1)-This Is How We Do rt'-Montell Jordan-/ Montell Jordan Douglas Rasheed
Tony Pizarro(S= 1)- 'Dear Mama"- 2-Pac-/
Robert Plant(S

Chrie Thoma»(S= 1)- "Everyday Is Like Sunday"-The Pretenders-/ Ian Stanley
Keith Tnomae(S= 1)- "House Of Love'-Amy Grant & Vince Gill-/
(LP= 1)- "The Sweetest Days"-Vanessa Williams-/
Steve Thompson (S =1)- "Run-Around"- Blues Traveler-/ Michael Barbiero
(LP -1)- "Four"- Blues Traveler-/ Michael Barbiero
Chuckle Thompeon(S = 3)- "Big Poppa/Warn ing "-The Notorious B.I.G.-/ Sean Combs Easy Mo Bee
Think Of You"- UsherVSean Combs "I'm Goin' Down'-Mary J. Blige-/ Sean Combs
David Tickle(S = 1)- "Wonderful'-Adam Ant-/
Steve Tyrell(S= 1)- "Hold On"-Jamie Walters-/ (LP= 1)- "Jamie Warters'-Jamie Walters-/
Uncle Eddie(S = 1)- "People Don't Believe'- Scarface & Ice Cube-/ B. Jordan Mike Dean N.O. Joe
Steve Van Zandt(S=1)- 'Murder Incorporated'-Bruce SpringsteenVBruce Springsteen Jon Landau
Chuck Plotkin (LP= 1)- "Greatest Hits'-Bruce SpringsteenVBruce Springsteen Jon Landau Chuck Plotkin

Mike Campbell "You WreckLuther Vandroee(S = 1)- "Always And Forever'-Luther VandrossVWalter Afanasieff
Louie Vega(S = 1)- The I.N.C. Ride'- Masta Ace Incorporated-/
Butch Vig(S = 2)- "Bad Reputation'-Freedy Johnston-/ "Misery"- Soul Asylum-/ Soul Asylum
(LP = 2)- "Siamese Dream"- Smashing Pumpkins-/ Billy Corgan "Nevermind'- Nirvana-/ Nirvana
John Waddell(S = 1)- "Come Back"- London Beat-/ Tim Bran
Ric Wake(S = 1)- "Only One Road"-Celine Dion-/
Narada Michael WaWen(S= 1)- "Don't Say Goodbye Girf-Tevin Campbell-/1)- Thank You'-Jimmy Page & Robert Plant-/Jimmy Page v_ ., } J ,.

Chuck Pk>tkm(S = 2)- "Murder Incorporated'-Bruce Springsteen-/Bruce Springsteen Jon LandauLenny Waronker (S = 1)- "Leave Virginia Alone'-Rod Stewart-/James Newton Howard Michael Ostin
Steve Van Zan 'Secret Garden'-Bruce SpringsteenVBruce Springsteen Jon Landau Don Wae(S - 3)- "You Got Me Rocking"- Rolling Stones-/Glimmer Twins "You Got H (From 'Boys On
(LP=1)-"Greatest Hits'-Bruce Springsteen-/Bruce Springsteen Jon Landau Chuck Plotkin Steve Vanside')"-Bonnie Raitt-/ "I Go Wild"-Rolling Stones-/ Glimmer Twins
Zandt Marc Waterman(S=1)- "Connection"- Elastica-/ Elastica
Poke(S = 2)- "Candy Rain"-Soul For RealVHeavy D. Red Hot Lover Tone "Every Little Thing I Do"-(LP= 1)- "Elastica"- Elastica-/ Elastica
Soul For Real-/Heavy D. Red Hot Lover Tone Jody WatleyfS = 1)- 'Affection'^Jody WatleyVDerrick Edmondson
(LP = 1)- 'Candy Rain"- Soul For Real-/Heavy D. Red Hot Lover Tone E.F. White(S = 1)- "Mishale'-Andru Donalds-/
Portiehead(S = 1)- "Sour Times (Nobody Loves Me)"- Portishead-/ Vaneeea Williame(S= 1)- The Way That You Love Me'-Vanessa Williams-/Gerry Brown
(LP=1)-"Dummy'-Portishead-/ Adrian Utley Thorn Wileon(S= 1)- "Disconnected"- Face To Face-/ Face To Face
Positive Qroove(S= 1)- "Close To You"- Fun Factory-/ (LP= 1). "Big Choice"- Face To Face-/ Face To Face
Prince(S = 5)- "Bring The Pain"- Method Man-/ "Get Wild"- New Power Generation-/ "Release Yo'Delf -Stevie Wonder (S = 1)- "For Your Love'-Stevie Wonder-/
Method Man-/ 'Purple Medley'- Prince-/ 'I'll Be There For You/You're All I Need To Get By'-Method Man(|_P= 1). 'Conversation Peace'-Stevie Wonder-/

The

& MJ.BIige
(LP = 2)- TicaP- Method Man-/ RZA "Prince (The Black Album)"- Prince-/
Jack Joeeph Puig(S = 1)- "Wiser Time'-The Black Crowes-/
Queen(S = 1)- 'Bridge'- Queensryche-/ James Barton
(LP = 1)- "Promised Land"- Queensryche-/ James Barton
Queeneryche(S = 1)- "Bridge"- Queensryche-/ James Barton
(LP= 1)- "Promised Land"- Queensryche-/ James Barton
R.E.M.(S = 2)- 'Bang And Blame'- R.E.M.-/Scott Litt 'Strange Currencies'- R.E.M.-/Scott Lttt
(LP = 1)- "Monster"- R.E.M.VScott Litl
Red Hot Lover Tone(S = 2)- "Candy Rain"- Soul For Real-/Heavy D. Poke Red Hot Lover Tone "Every
Little Thing I Do"- Soui For Real-/Heavy D. Poke Red Hot Lover Tone
(LP = 1)- "Candy Rain"- Soul For RealVHeavy D. Poke Red Hot Lover Tone
Pat Reiniz(S = 1)- "Cotton Eye Joe'- Rednex-/ (LP= 1)- "Sex & Violins"- Rednex-/
Teddy Riley(S= 1)- "Joy"- Blackstreet-/
D J. Peter Rock(S = 1)- "Sex Wit You"- Heavy D. & The Boyz-/ Heavy D.
Pete Rock(S= 1)- 'I'll Take You There'-Pete Rock & C.L. Smooth-/
Ed Roland(S = 2)-"Gel"-Collective Soul-/ Matthew Serletic "December"-Collective Soul-/ Matthew
Serletic (LP = 1)- 'Collective Soul"- Collective Soul-/ Matthew Serletic
Mark Rooney (S = 1)- "Let's Get It On"-Shabba Ranks-/ Mark Morales
Dan Rothchild(S = 1)- 'Good'- Better Than Ezra-/ (LP = 1)- "Deluxe1- Better Than Ezra-/
Scott Rouee(S= 1)- "Redneck Stomp"-Jeff Foxworthy-/
Rick Rubin(S = 3)- "You Don't Know How It Feels"-Tom Petty-/ Tom Petty Mike Campbell "You Wreck
Me"-Tom Petty-/ Tom Petty Mike Campbell "It's Good To Be King'-Tom Petty-/

Yella(S = 1)- "Foe Tha Love Of $"- Bone Thugs N Harmony & Easy-E-/
Young Lathun(S= 1)- "Just Roll"- Fabu-/

PLEASE NOTE: This listing includes only
those producers who have hit the charts so
far THIS YEAR. For a more complete list,
including address, phone and fax con-
tacts, you might like to order one of our
COMPUTER PRINTOUT DIRECTORIES.




